

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : Tmt.M.Santhosham., B.Sc., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur

Thiruvalluvar year 2056 Visvavasu year, 27th day of Panguni

Friday the 10th day of April 2026

I.A.No.9/2026

in

O.S.No.48/2019

M. Krishnasamy, S/o. Maruthachala Gounder,
age 56, residing at Thokkadavu Thottam,
Sithanaickanpalayam, Chelakarachal village,
Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore – 641 658.

... Petitioner/ 3rd Plaintiff

/VS/

1. A. Selavaraj, S/o. Ayyasamy, age 58,
residing at X-10-B, Thokkadavu Thottam,
Sithanaickanpalayam, Chelakarachal village,
Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore – 641 658.

2. A. Thangavel, S/o. Ayyasamy, age 56,
residing at X-10-B, Thokkadavu Thottam,
Sithanaickanpalayam, Chelakarachal village,
Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore – 641 658.

... Respondents/ Defendants

Petition filed by petitioner under Order 18 Rule 17 r/w section 151 of CPC to reopen the plaintiff's side chief examination to enable the plaintiff to file an additional proof affidavit and lead further evidence in light of the changed circumstances, specifically the setting aside of the exparte order against the 1st defendant and subsequent filing of an additional written statement by the 1st defendant, which has introduced new facts and contention requiring a comprehensive

response from the plaintiff for a just and fair adjudication of the suit.

Date of the Petition : 02.03.2026

Court Fee of the Petition : Rs.20/-

This petition coming for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr.K.Srikumar, Advocate for the Petitioner and, Mr.R.V.Gurunathan, Advocate for the Respondents and upon perusing the records, and this court Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed; and*
- 2. that there be no order as to cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONERS SIDE

FOR RESPONDENTS SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 10th day of April 2026.

Sd/M.Santhosham

District Munsif,

Sulur.

Final Order

I.A.No.9/2026 in

O.S.No.48/2019

Dated : 10.04.2026

DMC, Sulur.